

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 4 2 0 / 2 0 0 6
 (From the judgement and order dated 2 9 / 0 6 / 2 0 0 5 in WA No. 1 6 2 5 / 2 0 0 5 (L A -
 K I A D B) of The HIGH COURT OF KA R N A T A K A AT BAN G A L O R E)

SA R O J I N I R E P . B Y GP A HOLD E R M.RA M A C H A N D R A Petitioner(s)
 VER SUS

NAND I IN F R A S T R U C T U R E C O R R I D O R E . L T D . & O R S Respondent(s)
 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P ,per mi s sion to file additional documents
 and office report)

Date: 0 8 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E R.V. RAV E E N D R A N
 HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E LO K E S H W A R SING H P A N T A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Subrah m a ny a Pr a s a d, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep, Adv.
 Mr.Dipa k Ku m a r Jen a, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Haris Beera n, Adv.
 Mr.Senthil J agadees a n, Adv.

Ms. Kir an Suri ,Adv
 Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
 Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv
 Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Vikr ant Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.
 Mr. Arul Var m a , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

The matter is listed today as respondent Nos.2 to 4 have not filed
 counter- affidavit in spite of repeated opportunities being granted. Learned
 counsel for respondent Nos.2 to 4 states that he has no instructions as to
 whether any counter- affidavit should be filed or not. We feel that
 respondent Nos.2 to 4 do not intend to file counter- affidavit. There is no
 counter- affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.2 to 4. List this matter in
 the month of October, 2 0 0 8 for final disposal.

(PA W A N KUMA R) (ANAN D SIN G H)
 COURT MAS T E R COURT MAS T E R