

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 4 2 0 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 29/ 0 6 / 2 0 0 5 in WA No. 16 2 5 / 2 0 0 5 o
f The

HIGH COURT OF KA R N A T A K A AT BAN GA L O R E)

SARO J I N I R E P . B Y GPA HOLD E R M.RA M ACH A N D R A

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

NAND I IN F R A S T R U C T U R E COR R I D O R E. L T D . & O R S

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P , per m i s si on to file additional documents and o
ffice

report))

(For final disposal)

Date: 13 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 9

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E B. SUD E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Vishwan ath Shetty, Sr.Adv.

Mr. B. Subrah m a nya Pr a s ad, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep, Adv.

Mr.Dipak Ku m a r Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr.Senthil J agadeesan,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri ,Adv

Mr. Sanj ay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this matter on 27 th Febru ary, 20 0 9 .

(Sukhbir Pa ul Kaur)

Court Master

Master

(Sneh Bal a Mehra)

Court