

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . K G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1789/2009

NANDI INFRASTR.CORRIDOR ENTERPR.LD.& ORS

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10556-10557 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3312 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.T. Anantharaman, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhiya, Adv.
Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.1789/2009

Service is complete.

SLP(C) Nos.10556-10557/2009

Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.10557/2009 has filed

counter affidavit.

Item No.123

-2-

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.1 to 4 in SLP(C) No.10556/2009 and respondent Nos.2 to 4 in SLP(C) No.10557/2009.

Petitioners to file affidavit with proof of dasti service of notice on respondent Nos.5 and 6 within four weeks, as last chance.

SLP(C) No.3312/2009

Registry to prepare complete office report as regards service position on each of the respondent.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners in SLP(C) Nos.1789 and 3312/2009 and respondent Nos.1 and 3 in SLP(C) No.10557/2009, that, as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 4.11.2009, SLP(C) No.28564/2009 has been tagged with the present matters.

Registry to take action accordingly.

List again on 10.3.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd