

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20722/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2011 in
No.15641/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

WP

SHEELA H

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file
synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25491-25506 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Naganand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Uday Holla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Sriranga, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.T. Anantharaman, Adv.
Mr. Guru Raj Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Mathbathi, Adv.
Mr. Nayer, Adv.
Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in both cases.

Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan appears for Nandi
Infrastructure Corridor Enterprises Ltd. and Nandi

2

Economic Corridor Enterprises Ltd. Respondent No.4

(Nandi Infrastructure Corridor Enterprises Ltd) and

Respondent No.5 (Nandi Economic Corridor Enterprises
Ltd.) shall file an affidavit stating the purpose for
which the land of the petitioners, that is, in Survey
No.3 at Pillaganahalli Village and Survey No.101/6 at

Gottigere Village are required. They shall also produce a sketch/map showing the alignment that is being held up on account of interim order with reference to Survey No.101/6 at Gottigere village.

Nandi Infrastructure Corridor Enterprises Ltd.

and Nandi Economic Corridor Enterprises Ltd. can proceed with the work of Peripheral Road which is held up on account of non-availability of the stretch of land in Survey No.101/6 at Gottigere village by using that much of the land which is needed for laying of the road.

Subject to above, there is status quo in regard to the said lands.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master