

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 8873-8874/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2011 in WA No.2895/2010,  
WA No.2896/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

H.K. PATTABHIRAMAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)

With IA 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 16/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Gautham Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv. for  
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.T. Anantharaman, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R.V.S. Naik, Adv.  
Mr. Gururaj Despande, Adv.  
Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners,  
list the Special Leave Petitions after two weeks.

|(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
|COURT MASTER

|(RENU DIWAN)  
|COURT MASTER

|