

<

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1420/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2005 in WA No.1625/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SAROJINI REP.BY GPA HOLDER M.RAMACHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDI INFRASTRUCTURE CORRIDOR E.LTD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file additional
documents and placing on record additional information and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

C.A.No.4322/2006

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A.No.4323/2006

C.A.No.4259/2006

C.A.No.7765/2011

C.A.No.7764/2011

SLP(C)No.29707-29711/2011

(with appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.29757-29759/2011

(with appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.30308/2011

(with appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.18023/2012

(with appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

SLP(C)No.981/2011

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.36477/2011

(with appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

SLP(C)No.26746-26747/2011

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.2263/2012

(with office report)

SLP(C)No.18006-18013/2012

(with appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)No.20722/2011

(with appln.(s) for directions and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.25491-25506/2011

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C).....[CC. Nos.8873-8874/2012]

with I.A.1-2(c/delay in filing SLPs and stay/direction and office report)

Date: 24/01/2013 These Petitions and Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.T. Anantharaman, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.V.S. Naik, Adv.
Mr. Gururaj Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mishra, Adv.

Mr. P. Vishwanath Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ragunandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. Mr. K.T. Anantharaman, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

Mr. S. Naganard, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tenzin Tsering, Adv.
Mr. U.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.T. Anantharaman, Adv.
Mr. R.V.S. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. G. Deshpandey, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. Nazir, Adv.

M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.
Ms. Prakriti Purnima, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. Nakibur Rahman Barbhuiya, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Mattoo, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Gambhir, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Patil, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Visruti Vjay, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Visruti Vjay, Adv.
Ms. Nia Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. V.M. Vishnu, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.T. Anantharaman, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.V.S. Naik, Adv.
Mr. Gururaj Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co.

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. Vishwanath Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kumar Jena, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 1420 of 2006; SLP(C) Nos.29707-29711 of 2011;
SLP(C) Nos.29757-29759 of 2011; SLP(C) No.30308 of 2011;
SLP(C) No.18023 of 2012; SLP(C) No.981 of 2011;
SLP(C) No.36477 of 2011; SLP(C) Nos.26746-26747 of 2011;
SLP(C) No.2263 of 2012; SLP(C) Nos.18006-18013 of 2012;
SLP(C) No.20722 of 2011 and SLP(C) Nos.25491-25506 of 2011

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

C.A. No. 4322/2006; C.A. No. 4323/2006; C.A. No. 4259/2006;
C.A. No. 7765/2011; C.A. No. 7764/2011 and SLP(C).....[CC. Nos. 8873-
8874/2012]

List these matters along with Civil Appeals arising out of
Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 1420 of 2006 and connected matters.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|