

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
7201-7202/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/06/2011
in WP 27788/2009, 06/12/2013 in RP 583/2011 passed by the High
Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

C. BASAVARAJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 01/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Aswin, Adv
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Connect with Civil Appeal No. 975 of 2013.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Pardeep Kumar
Date: 2014.07.02
21:26:21 IST
Reason:

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER