

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2014
CC No(s). 9774-9775/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/06/2011
in WP No. 3438/2010,06/12/2013 in RP No. 586/2011 passed by the
High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

K.SUKUMARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran,Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.T. Anantha,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Deshpande,Adv.
Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned. Leave granted.

Tag along with Civil Appeal No.975 of 2013.

Any improvement/construction raised upon the disputed
area shall remain subject to the outcome of these proceedings
and shall not create any equity in favour of the respondents.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2014.08.23

10:27:42 IST

Reason:

(Mahabir Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master