

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2014
CC No(s). 7213/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/06/2011
in WP No. 48229/2003 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

K.S JAIPRAKASH REDDY & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 1/2014(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 11509/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief
and Office Report)

Date: 01/09/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.
Ms. Atishree Sood,Adv.
Ms. Roohina Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.T. Anantharaman,Adv.
Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag along with Civil Appeal No.975 of 2013.

Any improvement/construction raised upon the disputed area

shall remain subject to the outcome of these proceedings and shall

Signature Not Verified

not create any equity in favour of the respondents.

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2014.09.02

13:45:10 IST

Reason:

(Mahabir Singh)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER