

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8442/2014

K.S JAIPRAKASH REDDY & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS

Respondent(s)

with

SLP(C) No. 11509 of 2014

Date : 05/09/2014 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Ms. Atishree Sood, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Court on 01.09.2014 passed the following order:

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag along with Civil Appeal No. 975 of 2013.

Signature Not Verified Any improvement/construction raised upon the

Digitally signed by

Shashi Sareen

Date: 2014.09.05

10:47:58 ALMT

Reason: disputed area shall remain subject to the outcome of these

proceedings and shall not create any equity in favour of the
respondents.

2

This order may now be read as under:

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag along with Civil Appeal No. 975 of 2013.

Status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained
by the parties in the meantime.(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Veena Khera)
Court Master